

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

| 1. Creator Ide | entification Details | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Date: 07 De | cember 2021 | | | | | |
| Name: Venni | la Modly | Surname: Vyapooree | | | | |
| Reference: 4ir#0027 | | Country: Mauritius (MRU) | | | | |
| Artist Web Link: https://instagram.com/nila_kalaii | | | | | | |
| Contact Numb | per: +230 57095441 | Email: vennilavvyapooree@gmail.com | | | | |
| 2. Artwork Information | | | | | | |
| Title: The E | itle: The Eternal Flames | | | | | |
| Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate | | | | | | |
| Category: Pa | inting | | | | | |
| Themed Set T | itle: The 5 Elements | | | | | |
| Year of Comp | letion: 2021 | | | | | |
| Medium: Ac | crylic on canvas | | | | | |
| Dimensions: | 40cm diameter | | | | | |
| Description: | (max. 125 Characters) My moon, let me sink, for the yours, the eclipse ours and o | e world sees how you shine. Let the night be ur flames forever be! | | | | |



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Since my childhood, I have always been fascinated by the sun and the moon. Is it a coincidence that my name actually means bright full moon?

I started painting back in 2017as I needed an escape from everyday life and then mandala art found me. Today I am specialized in mandala, mainly dotting art.

Being both an artist and a literature teacher, I love digging and creating unique metaphors from things that might seem insignificant at first glance.

For my sun and moon I wanted to portray the element of fire in another way, as fire in itself symbolizes warmth and life. For this piece I was greatly inspired by Cocorina's astral tarot and by Vincent Van Gogh's "The Starry Night". Since I decided to portray the element of fire through the sun and moon, I wanted not only to focus on the burning love between the sun and the moon but I wanted to portray the essence of their flaming love. But there is a twist, my sun and moon not only showcase love, but they do have underlying metaphors as well. Here are a few that I do believe in:

- 1) What if the sun and the moon were actually the unification of the body and the spirit into a self-love journey?
- 2) What if the sun and the moon were the unification the body and self-acceptance?
- 3) What if the sun and the moon were the merging of the masculine and feminine energy in oder to create the self?
- 4) What if the sun and the moon were all the 'imperfections' combining with the real news in order to create your own definition of perfection?

 Nevertheless, be it in whatever you believe in, it is the flame, desire and warm of the fire that keeps us alive!

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.Instagram.com/p/CW8hwiPIXH4/



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:

Vennila Modly Vyapooree

Signature:



Date:

07 December 2021

Creator's Agent Company Name:

4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative:

Jailesh Raggoo

Address:

4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature:



Company Stamp:



Date:

07 December 2021



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

| Date: 07 Dece | ember 2021 |
|------------------|-------------------------|
| Reference: 4ir# | 0027 |
| Creator's Name: | Vennila Modly Vyapooree |
| Creation Title: | The Eternal Flames |
| Themed Set Title | The 5 Elements |

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Vennila Modly Vyapooree

Creator's Name:

| Signature: | | Date: | 07 December 2021 | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | V. vyop | | | |
| | 0 | | | |
| Subject to the tern | ns of our partnership co | ntract with Loot N | IFT Co LLC, we hereby | |
| unconditionally inst | | o list the abovem | entioned creation, on behalf of | |
| | | | | |
| Creator's Agent Co | ompany Name: 4IR NF | Γ trading as J+E [| Digital (IO) Ltd | |
| The Agent Authoriz | zed Representative: Ja | ilesh Raggoo | | |
| Address: | 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius | | | |
| Signature: | | Company Stan | np: (10) | |
| | | | A BRITE CTR | |
| Date: | 07 December 2021 | | | |







V. vy apoer

